Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name Execution Date		Execution Date
Robert Erik Moore 01/29/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: G3 Genuine Guide	le Gear Inc	
Street Address: 200 Donaghy Aver	nue	
City: North Vancouver, E	BC	
State/Country: CANADA		
Postal Code: V7P 2L5		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 1228	2285952	
Application Number: 12285952 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (703)415-2559		
Fax Number: (703)415-2559 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 7034152555		
Email: dowell@dowellpc.com Correspondent Name: Dowell & Dowell P.C.		
Correspondent Name: Dowell & Dowell P.C. Address Line 1: 2111 Eisenhower Ave, Suite 406		
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16614MOORE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy M. Slade		
Total Attachments: 1 source=16614moore#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert Erik Moore, whose full post office address is 5751 Sunshine Falls Lane, North Vancouver, British Columbia, V7G 2T9, Canada, am a co-inventor of an invention entitled APPARTUS, KIT AND METHOD FOR TRIMMING A CLIMBING SKIN, for which application for a patent is filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, G3 GENUINE GUIDE GEAR INC., whose full post office address is 200 Donaghy Avenue, North Vancouver, British Columbia, V7P 2L5, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the United States application is:

Serial No.: 12/285,952 Filing Date: 10/16/2008

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert Erik Moore, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto G3 GENUINE GUIDE GEAR INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said G3 GENUINE GUIDE GEAR INC., for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, Robert Erik Moore, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of G3 GENUINE GUIDE GEAR INC.

EXECUTED at North Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this $29^{\tau+}$ day of 2008 JANUAAN 2003 RA.

Witness:

Name:

Robert Erik Moore

RECORDED: 02/06/2009